
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Withdrawal of CISF Personnel
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for withdrawing CISF personnel and handing over of the duty of security
frisking to Lakshadweep Local Police for the passengers travelling through Lakshadweep by ships; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): There is no deployment of CISF security at any installation/port in Lakshadweep.

However, CISF has been deployed at Kochi Port in Kerala, which is under the UT Administration of Lakshadweep, for security
scanning of passengers and cargo travelling from Kochi to Lakshadweep. No proposal for withdrawal of CISF from Kochi has been
received in this Ministry.
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